Unilift CC
Service instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lis
h

3.1 Nameplate
Fig. 1 Example of nameplate for Unilift CC 9
3.2 Type key
1. Symbols used in this document 2
2. Safety 2
3. Identification 2
3.1 Nameplate 2
3.2 Type key 2
4. Cleaning the pump 3
4.1 Cleaning the suction strainer 3
4.2 Cleaning the impeller 3
5. Dismantling and assembly 3
5.1 Removing the motor 3
5.2 Replacing the capacitor 4
5.3 Replacing the impeller 4
5.4 Replacing the supply cable or float switch 4
5.5 Fitting the motor 4
6. Winding resistances 4
7. Fault finding 5
8. Drawing 6
Warning
If these safety instructions are not observed,
it may result in personal injury.
Warning
Work in or near pits must be carried out
according to local regulations.
T
M
0
6
 0
8
9
6
 1
3
1
4
Pos. Description Pos. Description
1 Pump type 8 Max. flow rate
2 Frequency 9 Motor insulation class
3 Max. head 10 Enclosure class
4
Max. liquid temperature
during continuous
operation
11 Approvals
5 Product number 12 Motor input power
6 Production code 13 Max. installation depth
7 Full-load current 14 Supply voltage
Example Unilift CC 7 A1
Pump range
Type
Maximum head [m]
Operation
A1 = Automatic
M1 = Manual
Type UNILIFT CC7-A1 DIN EN 12050-2
Made in Italy
P
17
14
11
7
Model 96280968 P61410 SN0000001-B
U1x220-240V~ 50Hz T max 40°C
7m
Q 10m3/hP1 380W Hmax 7m I1/11,8A
Ins.CI.F IP68
0197
96584492 DK - 8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark
1 3 62
8 9 10
5
14